Innovative german products.
specialized in deck equipment
R
Innovative german products
CONTENT
specialized in deck equipment
by
R

N Ø 8
A
B C
E D
F
G
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
4
Product No. Description Material Rope Dia. Length open MWL/kg
L-LSUW6-260-3 LOOP® High Load shackle w. Velco DSK-99 Ultra Wire 6 mm 260 mm 3000
L-LSUW8-290-3 LOOP® High Load shackle w. Velco DSK-99 Ultra Wire 8 mm 290 mm 5000
L-LSUW10-340-3 LOOP® High Load shackle w. Velco DSK-99 Ultra Wire 10 mm 340 mm 6000
L-LSUW12-360-3 LOOP® High Load shackle w. Velco DSK-99 Ultra Wire 12 mm 360 mm 7000
Customized sizes are available on request.
LOOP® High Load Shackles
®
The evolution of our original LOOP® Shackles! Made of
Gottifredi Maffioli’s Ultra Wire, these shackles are more than
70 % stronger than the original for same weight. Gottifredi
Maffioli’s Ultra Wire is a long-angle braided construction
with an exclusive HTR treatment (pre-stretch and heat-
setting). This makes our LOOP® High Load Shackles
extremely light in combination with very high break
strengths and minimal elongation.
Like the original LOOP® Shackles, the High Load Version
doesn´t cause any damage to deck, hull, superstructure or
rig. They do not sink immediately when dropped overboard
and because of their flexibility Kohlhoff
KOHLHOFF LOOP® High Load Shackles can be used
everywhere, particularly in difficult to access locations.
Our High Load LOOP® Shackles are tested
in our in house testing facility.
LOOP® Shackles
5
Type Product No. Description Material Rope Dia. Length open MWL/kg
Type 1 L-LS3-150-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 3 mm 170 mm 400
Type 1 L-LS4-200-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 4 mm 200 mm 600
Type 1 L-LS5-230-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 5 mm 230 mm 1000
Type 1 L-LS6-270-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 6 mm 270 mm 1500
Type 1 L-LS8-270-1 LOOP® SHACKLE - Single String Construction Dyneema SK78 8 mm 270 mm 2500
Type 2 L-LS2-075-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 2 mm 75 mm 200
Type 2 L-LS2-090-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 2 mm 90 mm 200
Type 2 L-LS3-100-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 3 mm 100 mm 400
Type 2 L-LS4-110-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 4 mm 110 mm 600
Type 2 L-LS4-200-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 4 mm 200 mm 600
Type 2 L-LS4-400-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Extra Long Dyneema SK78 4 mm 400 mm 600
Type 2 L-LS5-120-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 5 mm 120 mm 1000
Type 2 L-LS5-230-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 5 mm 230 mm 1000
Type 2 L-LS5-500-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Extra Long Dyneema SK78 5 mm 500 mm 1000
Type 2 L-LS6-150-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 6 mm 150 mm 1500
Type 2 L-LS6-600-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Extra Long Dyneema SK78 6 mm 600 mm 1500
Type 2 L-LS6-270-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 6 mm 270 mm 1500
Type 2 L-LS8-190-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Short Dyneema SK78 8 mm 190 mm 2500
Type 2 L-LS8-270-2 LOOP® SHACKLE - Double String Standard Dyneema SK78 8 mm 270 mm 2500
LOOP® Shackle Type 1
The LOOP® Shackles are measured like this.
For the everyday use, Application:
LOOP® Shackle on a Genoa Sheet.
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Shackles are made of Gottifredi Maffioli’s
Compact Braid, a polyurethane coated Dyneema® SK78
single braid. This high tech material is very strong, light, and
waterproof with outstanding abrasion resistance and very
low stretch.
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Shackles are light and compact. Thanks
to their flexibility KOHLHOFF LOOP® Shackles can be used
everywhere and particularly in difficult to access locations.
They do not cause any damage to deck, hull, superstructure
or rig. They do not sink when dropped overboard and they
are reasonable priced. KOHLHOFF LOOP® Shackles are avai-
lable in different diameters and various lengths. Custom
sizes are available on request.
LOOP® Shackle Type 2
Product No. Description Material A B Weight/g MWL/kg BL/kg Rope max. Dia.
L-DB25 LOOP® Dogbone Stainless Steel 6 mm 25 mm 10 1000 2000 6 mm
L-DB40 LOOP® Dogbone Stainless Steel 8,5 mm 40 mm 18 2000 4000 8 mm
L-DB60 LOOP® Dogbone Stainless Steel 10 mm 60 mm 25 4000 8000 10 mm
®
8
Here a nice example for the use
of our simple, elegant and strong

Fo
to
: J
es
us
 R
en
ed
o
Product No. Description Material A B C SWL BL/kg Weight/g Rope max. Dia.
L-DB3 LOOP® Dogbone Aluminium 8 mm 21 mm  3,5 mm 300  600 1 3 mm
L-DB4 LOOP® Dogbone Aluminium 12,5 mm 31 mm  5 mm 550 1100 4 4 mm
L-DB5 LOOP® Dogbone Aluminium 16,5 mm 41 mm  6 mm 950 1900 10 5 mm
L-DB6 LOOP® Dogbone Aluminium 21 mm 51 mm  8 mm 1500 3000 22 6 mm
L-DB8 LOOP® Dogbone Aluminium 25,5 mm 63 mm  9,5 mm 2000 4000 40 8 mm
L-DB10 LOOP® Dogbone Aluminium 28,5 mm 70 mm  11 mm 2500 5000 58 10 mm
L-DB12 LOOP® Dogbone Aluminium 34 mm 84 mm  13 mm 3500 7000 98 12 mm
LOOP® Reefthimbles
This useful product is very popular on bigger sailing yachts
and superyachts. They can be used at the reef clew and reef
tack for a failure free reef line deflector.
They are available in three sizes and based on our standard
KOHLHOFF LOOP® High Load Shackles made of Gottifredi
Maffioli`s Ultrawire 99.
®
uatemporrum quis et audit audis et labore,
undi nimus voluptatet mollitiur, int, t
Product No. Description Material Thimble ID Overall Length MWL/kg
L-RTH-40 LOOP® Reefthimble Aluminium/UW99 20 mm 120 mm 2500
L-RTH-50 LOOP® Reefthimble Aluminium/UW99 25 mm 140 mm 4000
L-RTH-60 LOOP® Reefthimble Aluminium/UW99 30 mm 170 mm 5000
Hallberg Rassy 53, LOOP® Connector instead
of a normal Shackle - lighter and stronger.
Product No. Description Material Weight/g For Ropes Dia. MWL/kg
L-LC08-3 LOOP® CONNECTOR 8 open version L5-120-3 w/Velcro Dyneema SK78 22 8-10 mm 1250
L-LC10-3 LOOP® CONNECTOR 10 open version L6-150-3 w/Velcro Dyneema SK78 30 10-12 mm 2000
L-LC12-3 LOOP® CONNECTOR 12 open version L8-210-3 w/Velcro Dyneema SK78 70 12-14 mm 3000
L-LC08-4 LOOP® CONNECTOR 8 open version with Dogbone/Velcro Dyneema SK78 26 8-10 mm 1250
L-LC10-4 LOOP® CONNECTOR 10 open version with Dogbone/Velcro Dyneema SK78 44 10-12 mm 2000
L-LC12-4 LOOP® CONNECTOR 12 open version with Dogbone/Velcro Dyneema SK78 74 12-14 mm 3000
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Connectors are lightweight shackles
made of a standard Gottifredi Maffioli, Compact Braid loop
reinforced by a hard anodized aluminium thimble that pro-
vides an exceptional strength-to-weight ratio. This high
tech Compact Braid is very strong, light, and waterproof
with outstanding abrasion resistance and very low stretch.
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Connectors can be spliced into outhauls,
sheets or halyards to replace standard shackles.
LOOP® Connectors
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Thimbles are simple thimbles which can
be spliced into control lines. They are used to deflect sheets
and control lines, or for lashings.
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Thimbles are available in 6 different
sizes. They are made of high strength aluminium.
LOOP® Thimbles
9
Ø B
Ø A
C
Product No. Description Material A B C Max Rope (B) Weight/g
L-THIMBLE20A LOOP® Thimble Aluminium 20 mm 12 mm 7 mm 6 mm 2 150 kg
L-THIMBLE24A LOOP® Thimble Aluminium 24 mm 11 mm 11 mm 8 mm 5 1150 kg
L-THIMBLE30A LOOP® Thimble Aluminium 30 mm 12 mm 13,5 mm 10 mm 7 1750 kg
L-THIMBLE40A LOOP® Thimble Aluminium 40 mm 20 mm 17,5 mm 12 mm 12 2500 kg
L-THIMBLE50A LOOP® Thimble Aluminium 50 mm 25 mm 22 mm 18 mm 39 4000 kg
L-THIMBLE60A LOOP® Thimble Aluminium 50 mm 30 mm 26 mm 24 mm 64 5000 kg
Deforms at
kg = MWL
10

B
Ø C
A
A
Ø C
Ø A
Ø A
B
Ø D
Ø D
C
A
A
Ø B Ø A
Product No. Description Material A B C D E Weight/g
L-BUSH10-BK LOOP® Bush Aluminium 30 mm 25 mm 15 mm 10 mm 28 mm 9
L-BUSH10-SI LOOP® Bush Aluminium 30 mm 25 mm 15 mm 10 mm 28 mm 9
L-BUSH12-BK LOOP® Bush Aluminium 36 mm 30 mm 18 mm 12 mm 34 mm 12
L-BUSH16-BK LOOP® Bush Aluminium 48 mm 40 mm 24 mm 16 mm 46 mm 18
Our KOHLHOFF LOOP® Bushes are a stylish and functional
way to create a deck opening. Made of aluminium with 10,
12 and 14 millimetre diameters, they can easily be cut to
the right length. We use them for control lines on Sports

KOHLHOFF LOOP® Shackles are made of Gottifredi Maffioli’s
Compact Braid, a polyurethane coated Dyneema® SK78 single
braid. This high tech material is very strong, light, and water-
proof with outstanding abrasion resistance and very low
stretch. Combined with Kohlhoff Loop®Dogbones or Loop®
Thimblesthey can be used in a big variety of different pur-
pose. KOHLHOFF LOOP® Stropps are available in different
diameters and various lengths. Custom sizes are available on
request.
LOOP® Stropp combined with
a LOOP® Dogbone.
LOOP® Stropp combined with
a LOOP® Thimble
®
Prod. No. Description Material Rope Dia. Overall Length A B MWL/kg
L-STROP4-130 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 4 mm 130 mm 20 mm 30 mm 500
L-STROP4-200 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 4 mm 200 mm 20 mm 30 mm 600
L-STROP4-300 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 4 mm 300 mm 20 mm 30 mm 750
L-STROP5-200 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 5 mm 200 mm 30 mm 50 mm 900
L-STROP5-250 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 5 mm 250 mm 30 mm 50 mm 1200
L-STROP5-350 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 5 mm 350 mm 30 mm 50 mm 1400
L-STROP6-220 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 6 mm 220 mm 30 mm 50 mm 1100
L-STROP6-300 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 6 mm 300 mm 30 mm 50 mm 1400
L-STROP6-400 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 6 mm 400 mm 30 mm 50 mm 1500
L-STROP8-270 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 8 mm 270 mm 50 mm 70 mm 1800
L-STROP8-350 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 8 mm 350 mm 50 mm 70 mm 1900
L-STROP8-450 LOOP® Stropp Dyneema SK78 8 mm 450 mm 50 mm 70 mm 2000
LOOP® Stroppen on a Bente24
14
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Padeyes are through-deck fittings
made of hard anodised aluminium. Both parts are screwed
together to provide easy adjustment for different deck thick-
nesses. They are all fully water tight with an Acetal cover
encapsulating the dogbone and loop on the underside of
the fitting. KOHLHOFF LOOP® Padeyes come in black as
standard but are also available in silver on request.
The Dyneema® loop is NOT supplied as standard and
custom loops are also available on request.
All LOOP® Padeyes will be supplied with a
sealed acetal cover.
The Nitronic50 dogbone sits in a
recessed seat for easy maintenance.
LOOP® Padeye 10 and 10s in the open version
as a Fairlead.
LOOP® Padeyes
13
As standard available in black (BK), on request also available in silver (SI).
Supplied without a Dyneema Loop. Custom Loops can be supplied on request.
Prod. No. Description Material A B C D E Weight/g MWL/kg BL/kg
L-PAD12C LOOP® Padeye, water proof, Acetal cover Aluminium 22 mm 13-18 mm 12 mm 28 mm 45 mm 46 1000 2000
L-PAD14C LOOP® Padeye, water proof, Acetal cover Aluminium 26 mm 20-30 mm 14 mm 35 mm 55 mm 84 2000 4000
L-PAD16C LOOP® Padeye, water proof, Acetal cover Aluminium 30 mm 21-32 mm 16 mm 42 mm 65 mm 166 2500 5000
L-PAD30C LOOP® Padeye, water proof, Acetal cover Aluminium 56 mm 25-40 mm 30 mm 78 mm 120 mm 440 5000 10.000
L-PAD-10-BK LOOP® Padeye, open as a Fairlead Alloy 22 mm 14-22 mm 10 mm 50 mm 50 mm 36 Fairlead –
L-PAD-10-SI LOOP® Padeye, open as a Fairlead Alloy 22 mm 14-22 mm 10 mm 35 mm 30 mm 26 Fairlead –
L-PAD-10S-BK LOOP® Padeye, open, small head on 1 side Alloy 22 mm 14-22 mm 10 mm 50 mm 50 mm 36 Fairlead –
L-PAD-10S-SI LOOP® Padeye, open, small head on 1 side Alloy 22 mm 14-22 mm 10 mm 35 mm 35 mm 26 Fairlead –
Ø D
Ø C
Ø E
Ø A

smooth surface and to increase the abrasion resistance.
They are terminated by a diamond knot or a pin.
The deep groove sheaves ensure safe
rope lead in harsh conditions.
The LOOP® Blocks 45 and 60 are
also available with longer Loops
for swiveling or reef purposes.
The Loop Block® 60 with needle
bearings is the development to
have the lowest possible friction
under load.
15
Product No. Description Sheave Weight/g Rope ø
 mm MWL/kg BL/kg
        PLAIN BEARING
L-LB45-3 LOOP® Block 45 with Knot Acetal 88 up to 12 1500 3000
L-LB60-3 LOOP® Block 60 with Knot Acetal 206 up to 16 3000 6000
        BALL BEARING
L-LB45BB-4 LOOP® Block 45 with Pin Acetal 96 up to 12 1500 3000
L-LB45BB-4-REEF LOOP® Block 45  with longer Loop & Pin Acetal 96 up to 12 1500 3000
L-LB45BB-5 LOOP® Block 45 with Becket Acetal 98 up to 12 1500 3000
L-LB60BB-4 LOOP® Block 60 with Pin Aluminium 243 up to 16 3000 6000
L-LB60BB-4-REEF LOOP® Block 60 with longer Loop & Pin Aluminium 245 up to 16 3000 6000
L-LB60BB-5 LOOP® Block 60 with Becket Aluminium 243 up to 16 3000 6000
L-LB80BB-3 LOOP® Block 80 with Knot Aluminium 608 up to 22 5000 10.000
L-LB80BB-5 LOOP® Block 80 with Knot & Becket Aluminium 615 up to 22 5000 10.000
        TORLON  NEEDLE BEARING
L-LB60NB-4 LOOP® Block 60 with Needle Bearing and Pin Aluminium red anodized 266 up to 16 2000 6000
L-LB60NB-5 LOOP® Block 60 with Needle Bearing & Becket Aluminium red anodized 270 up to 16 2000 6000
LOOP® Furling Thimbles
®
Made of high grade alloy the new KOHLHOFF LOOP®
Fairleads are made for spinnaker guy or Jib sheet deflec-
tors. They help avoid overruns on winches if mounted at
the right position closed to a winch. Available for single or
multiple lines in two different sizes.
LOOP® Fairleads
Prod. No. Description Material A B C D E F G Weight/g Rope max. Dia.
L-SF13 LOOP® Single Fairlead Aluminium 40 mm 26 mm 17 mm 6,6 mm 29 mm 13 mm 28 10 mm
L-SF18 LOOP® Single Fairlead Aluminium 56 mm 36 mm 24 mm 9 mm 38 mm 18 mm 40 16 mm
L-MF13 LOOP® Multiple Fairlead Aluminium 66 mm 52 mm 17 mm 6,6 mm 29 mm 39 mm 13 mm 45 10 mm
L-MF18 LOOP® Multiple Fairlead Aluminium 92 mm 73 mm 24 mm 9 mm 38 mm 54 mm 18 mm 65 16 mm
Fo
to
: J
en
s
H
oy
er
F
A
B
A
B
C
E EG
Ø D
Ø D
C
Ø F
Product No. Description Material A B C D For Pin Dia.
L-FT7 LOOP® Furling Thimble Aluminium 44 mm 24 mm 7 mm 9 mm 8 mm
L-FT9 LOOP® Furling Thimble Aluminium 55 mm 30 mm 9 mm 10,5 mm 8 mm
L-FT11 LOOP® Furling Thimble Aluminium 70 mm 38 mm 11 mm 15 mm 8/10 mm
L-FT13 LOOP® Furling Thimble Aluminium 82,5 mm 45 mm 13 mm 16,5 mm 10/12 mm
L-FT15 LOOP® Furling Thimble Aluminium 93,5 mm 54 mm 15 mm 18,5 mm 12/14 mm
1817
Product No. Description Material A B C D E F Weight/g
L-FT08 LOOP® Furling Thimble Aluminium 40 mm 18 mm 8,3 mm 8,3 mm 10 mm 8 mm 12
L-FT12 LOOP® Furling Thimble Aluminium 60 mm 27 mm 10,5 mm 10,5 mm 16 mm 12 mm 20
L-FT16 LOOP® Furling Thimble Aluminium 90 mm 40,5 mm 12,5 mm 12,5 mm 19,5 mm 16 mm 35
L-FT20 LOOP® Furling Thimble Aluminium 110 mm 50 mm 14,5 mm 14,5 mm 23 mm 20 mm 45
F
B
Ø C Ø D
F

designed as a flexible solution for soft connections, the
standard Loop® Base comes with eye or dogbone options
for each of the four attachment points. The eyes (suitable
for an 8mm shackle pin) are on a universal joint which
allows articulation and alignment to varying load angles
whilst the dogbone options offers a low profile solution for
fixed loops.
The stainless steel base plate is bolted through the deck
and then the upper anodised aluminium cover holds there
eyes/dogbones securely in place with machine screws.
The Loop® Base is also available in custom 2, 3 and 5 point
versions.
2019
LOOP® Base
Product No. Description Material Rope Dia. Length open MWL/kg
L-LH2-075-3 LOOP® HANK 2  Standard Hank 2 mm Dyneema SK78 2 mm 75 mm 200
L-LH3-100-3 LOOP® HANK 3  Standard Hank 3 mm Dyneema SK78 3 mm 100 mm 400
L-LH4-110-3 LOOP® HANK 4  Standard Hank 4 mm Dyneema SK78 4 mm 110 mm 600
L-LH5-120-3 LOOP® HANK 5  Standard Hank 5 mm Dyneema SK78 5 mm 120 mm 1000
L-LH6-150-3 LOOP® HANK 6  Standard Hank 6 mm Dyneema SK78 6 mm 150 mm 1500
L-LH8-190-3 LOOP® HANK 8  Standard Hank 8 mm Dyneema SK78 8 mm 190 mm 2500
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Hanks are lightweight and small sized.
They do not cause any stain spots on the sail and it is not
necessary to tape them to protect the spinnaker.
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Hanks are strong and safe and can be

DIN 912 Screws from the top or just threaded studs screwed
in blind threads.
LOOP® Organizers
Additional bricks can be added. LOOP® Organizer 12-26 base brick also availible
with blind thread.
Product No. Description Material Max. Rope Dia.
L-LO13-26 LOOP® Organizer Double Fairlead BASE Brick Set Aluminium 12 mm
L-LO13-26-AO LOOP® Organizer Single Fairlead ADD ON Brick Aluminium 12 mm
L-LO18-36 LOOP® Organizer Double Fairlead BASE Brick Set Aluminium 16 mm
L-LO18-36-AO LOOP® Organizer Single Fairlead ADD ON Brick Aluminium 16 mm
L-LO13-26-BT LOOP® Organizer Double Fairlead BASE Brick Set with blind thread Aluminium 12 mm
L-LO13-26-BT-AO LOOP® Organizer Single Fairlead ADD ON Brick with blind thread Aluminium 12 mm
L-LO18-36-BT LOOP® Organizer Double Fairlead BASE Brick Set with blind thread Aluminium 16 mm
L-LO18-36-BT-AO LOOP® Organizer Single Fairlead ADD ON Brick with blind thread Aluminium 16 mm
Product No. A B C D E F G H Fastener Thread P
L-LO13-26 82 mm 26 mm 24 mm 17 mm 29 mm 6,6 mm 10 mm M6 - DIN 912
L-LO13-26-AO matching L-LO13-26 29 mm 6,6 mm 10 mm M6 - DIN 912
L-LO18-36 106 mm 36 mm 36 mm 24 mm 33 mm 9,0 mm 14 mm M8 - DIN 912
L-LO18-36-AO matching L-LO18-36 33 mm 9,0 mm 14 mm M8 - DIN 912
L-LO13-26-BT 82 mm 26 mm 24 mm 17 mm 29 mm 6,5 mm M6 threaded rod M6 x 10 mm deep
L-LO13-26-AO-BT matching L-LO13-26-BT 29 mm 6,5 mm M6 threaded rod M6 x 10 mm deep
L-LO18-36-BT 106 mm 36 mm 36 mm 24 mm 38 mm 9,1 mm M8 threaded rod M8 x 10 mm deep
L-LO18-36-AO-BT matching L-LO18-36-BT 38 mm 9,1 mm M8 threaded rod M8 x 10 mm deep
®
LOOP deckorganizer on a new Judel/Vrojlik 36. If you need
additinal rope lead just add one more brick to the system.

Connectors
The dogbones are
available for the LOOP®
Block 45 and 60`s.
The handmade L-LOOP for LOOP® Blocks
with becket.
Product No. Description Material
L-VELCRO45 LOOP® Velcrostrep for LB45  Original Velcro®
L-VELCRO60 LOOP® Velcrostrep for LB60  Original Velcro®
L-VELCRO80 LOOP® Velcrostrep for LB80  Original Velcro®
L-VELCRO-LC08 LOOP® Velcrostrep for LC08  Original Velcro®
L-VELCRO-LC10 LOOP® Velcrostrep for LC10  Original Velcro®
L-VELCRO-LC12 LOOP® Velcrostrep for LC12  Original Velcro®
L-DB25 LOOP® Dogbone fits LB45 Stainless Steel
L-DB40 LOOP® Dogbone fits LB60 Stainless Steel
L-LOOP45 Loop for LOOP® Block 45 becket Dyneema SK78
L-LOOP60 Loop for LOOP® Block 60 becket Dyneema SK78
L-LOOP80 Loop for LOOP® Block 80 becket Dyneema SK78
 Further information to our LOOP® Dogbones on page 6.
KOHLHOFF LOOP® Spare Velcro Straps and KOHLHOFF
LOOP® Dogbones and Loops are available to order sepa-
rately for the LOOP® Blocks and LOOP® Connectors.